                                               C3D(R)
141                                                  4/2016
PCB 用 DC-Link 电容器
DC-Link Capacitor for PCB
■外形图 Outline Drawing
■ 特点和应用场合                         ■ Features and Applications
● 超薄型，低高度,安全膜设计              ● Slim line, low building height, Segmented metallized-film design
● 高耐纹波电流，低 ESR、ESL            ● High ripple current capability, low ESR, low ESL

T
±1.0
P
±0.5
b
±0.5
d
±0.05
Î
(A) 1kHz 10kHz
ESR
@10kHz
(mΩ)
Imax
(A) Part number
12 5 32 12 24 27.5 - 0.8 107 10 85 20.0  3.8  C3D2H505+BA0C00***
7 32 15 27 27.5 - 0.8 150 10 85 14.5  4.8  C3D2H705+BB0C00***
10 42 15 27 37.5 10.2 1.0 148 20 150 16.2  5.1  C3D2H106+FBBC00***
15 42 15 33 37.5 10.2 1.0 223 20 150 11.0  6.7  C3D2H156+FBBC00***
20 57 15 33 52.5 20.3 1.2 200 33 300 15.4  6.4  C3D2H206+MBAC00***
30 57 15 45 52.5 20.3 1.2 301 33 300 10.5  8.8  C3D2H306+MBAC00***
15
50
⑥
 57 15 62 52.5 20.3 1.2 501 33 300 6.6  12.8  C3D2H506+MBGC00***
10 42 18 24 37.5 10.2 1.0 148 20 150 16.2  5.1  C3D2H106+FCBC00***
15 42 18 27 37.5 10.2 1.0 223 20 150 11.0  6.4  C3D2H156+FCBC00***
20 42 18 39 37.5 10.2 1.0 297 20 150 8.4  8.4  C3D2H206+FCBC00***
30 57 18 35 52.5 20.3 1.2 301 33 300 20.8  5.8  C3D2H306+MCAC00***
18
50 57 18 50 52.5 20.3 1.2 501 33 300 12.8  8.5  C3D2H506+MCAC00***
20 42 24 30 37.5 10.2 1.0 297 20 150 8.4  8.2  C3D2H206+FFBC00***
30 42 24 39 37.5 10.2 1.0 445 20 150 5.8  10.8  C3D2H306+FFBC00***
50 57 24 39 52.5 20.3 1.2 501 33 300 12.8  8.2  C3D2H506+MFAC00***
24

T
±1.0
P
±0.5
b
±0.5
d
±0.05
Î
(A) 1kHz 10kHz
ESR
@10kHz
(mΩ)
Imax
(A) Part number
12 3 32 12 24 27.5 - 0.8 81 10 65 25.1  3.3  C3D1V305+BA0C00***
5 32 15 27 27.5 - 0.8 135 10 65 15.4  4.7  C3D1V505+BB0C00***
7 42 15 27 37.5 10.2 1.0 131 20 120 17.7  4.9  C3D1V705+FBBC00***
10 42 15 33 37.5 10.2 1.0 187 20 120 12.6  6.2  C3D1V106+FBBC00***
15 57 15 33 52.5 20.3 1.2 189 33 270 9.9  8.0  C3D1V156+MBAC00***
20 57 15 45 52.5 20.3 1.2 252 33 270 7.6  10.3  C3D1V206+MBAC00***
   15
30
⑥
 57 15 62 52.5 20.3 1.2 379 33 270 5.3  14.2  C3D1V306+MBGC00***
7 42 18 24 37.5 10.2 1.0 131 20 120 17.7  4.8  C3D1V705+FCBC00***
10 42 18 27 37.5 10.2 1.0 187 20 120 12.6  6.0  C3D1V106+FCBC00***
15 42 18 39 37.5 10.2 1.0 280 20 120 8.6  8.3  C3D1V156+FCBC00***
20 57 18 35 52.5 20.3 1.2 252 33 270 10.1  8.3  C3D1V206+MCAC00***
18
30 57 18 50 52.5 20.3 1.2 379 33 270 7.0  11.6  C3D1V306+MCAC00***
15 42 24 30 37.5 10.2 1.0 280 20 120 8.6  8.1  C3D1V156+FFBC00***
20 42 24 39 37.5 10.2 1.0 374 20 120 6.6  10.1  C3D1V206+FFBC00***
30 57 24 39 52.5 20.3 1.2 379 33 270 7.0  11.0  C3D1V306+MFAC00***
24

T
±1.0
P
±0.5
b
±0.5
d
±0.05
Î
(A) 1kHz 10kHz
ESR
@10kHz
(mΩ)
Imax
(A) Part number
12 2 32 12 24 27.5 - 0.8 71 10 65 27.2  3.2  C3D3A205+BA0C00***
5 42 15 27 37.5 10.2 1.0 124 10 65 18.1  4.8  C3D3A505+FBBC00***
7 42 15 33 37.5 10.2 1.0 173 20 120 13.1  6.1  C3D3A705+FBBC00***
10 57 15 33 52.5 20.3 1.2 167 20 120 17.5  6.0  C3D3A106+MBAC00***
15 57 15 45 52.5 20.3 1.2 250 33 270 11.8  8.3  C3D3A156+MBAC00***
15
20
⑥
 57 15 62 52.5 20.3 1.2 334 33 270 9.0  10.8  C3D3A206+MBGC00***
3 42 18 24 37.5 10.2 1.0 74 20 120 29.6  3.7  C3D3A305+FCBC00***
5 42 18 27 37.5 10.2 1.0 124 20 120 18.1  5.0  C3D3A505+FCBC00***
7 42 18 39 37.5 10.2 1.0 173 20 120 13.1  6.8  C3D3A705+FCBC00***
10 42 18 39 37.5 10.2 1.0 247 20 120 9.3  8.0  C3D3A106+FCBC00***
15 57 18 50 52.5 20.3 1.2 250 33 270 9.9  9.7  C3D3A156+MCAC00***
18
20 57 18 50 52.5 20.3 1.2 334 33 270 7.6  11.1  C3D3A206+MCAC00***
7 42 24 30 37.5 10.2 1.0 173 20 120 13.1  6.5  C3D3A705+FFBC00***
10 42 24 39 37.5 10.2 1.0 247 20 120 9.3  8.4  C3D3A106+FFBC00***
15 57 24 39 52.5 20.3 1.2 250 33 270 11.8  8.4  C3D3A156+MFAC00***
20 57 24 39 52.5 20.3 1.2 334 33 270 7.6  10.5  C3D3A206+MFAC00***

T
±1.0
P
±0.5
b
±0.5
d
±0.05
Î
(A) 1kHz 10kHz
ESR
@10kHz
(mΩ)
Imax
(A) Part number
12 1.5 32 12 24 27.5 - 0.8 65 7 55 28.9  3.1  C3D3L155+BA0C00***
3 42 15 27 37.5 10.2 1.0 91 7 55 23.9  4.2  C3D3L305+FBBC00***
4 42 15 33 37.5 10.2 1.0 121 13 100 18.1  5.2  C3D3L405+FBBC00***
6 57 15 33 52.5 20.3 1.2 122 13 100 23.2  5.2  C3D3L605+MBAC00***
9 57 15 45 52.5 20.3 1.2 184 24 200 15.7  7.2  C3D3L905+MBAC00***
15
12
⑥
 57 15 62 52.5 20.3 1.2 245 24 200 11.9  9.4  C3D3L126+MBGC00***
3 42 18 24 37.5 10.2 1.0 91 13 100 23.9  4.2  C3D3L305+FCBC00***
4 42 18 27 37.5 10.2 1.0 121 13 100 18.1  5.0  C3D3L405+FCBC00***
7 42 18 39 37.5 10.2 1.0 212 13 100 10.6  7.5  C3D3L705+FCBC00***
18
13 57 18 50 52.5 20.3 1.2 265 24 200 9.2  10.0  C3D3L136+MCAC00***
6 42 24 30 37.5 10.2 1.0 181 13 100 12.3  6.7  C3D3L605+FFBC00***
15 57 24 39 52.5 20.3 1.2 306 24 200 8.1  10.2  C3D3L156+MFAC00***24
25
⑥
 57 24 70 52.5 20.3 1.2 510 24 200 5.1  16.1  C3D3L256+MFGC00***
备注：1. “+”表示容量偏差，M=±20%,K=±10%, J=±5%.  “+”=capacitance tolerance code M=±20%,K=±10%, J=±5%.